
 

Challney High School for Girls 
Addington Way 

Luton Beds 
LU4 9FJ 

Tel: 01582 571427 
Fax: 01582 578122 

Website Address: www.challneygirls.luton.sch.uk 
Email: admin@challneygirls.luton.sch.uk 

Headteacher:  Mrs J K Mylles BA (Hons), MEd, NPQH 
 

Senior Leadership Team Contacts 
 

Name Delegation Email 

Mrs Joanne Mylles Headteacher head@challneygirls.luton.sch.uk  

Mrs Sheba George Deputy Headteacher sgeorge@challneygirls.luton.sch.uk  

Miss Nicola Ponsonby Deputy 
Headteacher nponsonby@challneygirls.luton.sch.uk 

Miss Lisa Dolan Assistant 
Headteacher 

ldolan@challneygirls.luton.sch.uk  

Mr Umar Faruk Assistant  
Headteacher 

ufaruk@challneygirls.luton.sch.uk 

Mr Sam Fisher Assistant Headteacher 
(Curriculum) 

sfisher@challneygirls.luton.sch.uk 

Mrs Emma Whitehall Assistant 
Headteacher ewhitehall@challneygirls.luton.sch.uk  

Mrs Jennifer Wright Assistant 
Headteacher jwright@challneygirls.luton.sch.uk  

 
 
 
 

  



 

 
Safeguarding Team Contacts 

 

Miss Nicola 
Ponsonby 

Designated 
Safeguarding Lead 
(DSL) 

nponsonby@challneygirls.luton.sch.uk  

Mr Umar Faruk Deputy DSL ufaruk@challneygirls.luton.sch.uk 
Mrs Maniza Tahir All Year Groups mtahir@challneygirls.luton.sch.uk 
Miss Hollie Williams All Year Groups hwilliams@challneygirls.luton.sch.uk 

Mrs Caroline Sibley Year 7 DSL csibley@challneygirls.luton.sch.uk 

Miss Jackie Daniel Year 8 DSL jdaniel@challneygirls.luton.sch.uk 

Mrs Shelley Dunville Year 9 DSL SDunville@challneygirls.luton.sch.uk 

Ms Kim Edwards Year 10 DSL kedwards@challneygirls.luton.sch.uk 
Mrs Kara Farmer Year 11 DSL kfarmer@challneygirls.luton.sch.uk  

 
 

Outside Agency Contacts: 

Agency Contact Number Email 
MASH (Multi-
agency 
Safeguarding Hub) 

01582-547653 mash@luton.gcsx.gov.uk 

Luton Safeguarding 
Children’s Board 
(LSCB) 

01582-547624 lutonlscb@luton.gov.uk 

CAMHS (Child & 
Adolescent Mental 
Health Services) 

01582-708140 Website-https://camhs.elft.nhs.uk/ 

Young Minds Parents Helpline 
0808-802-5544 Youngminds.org.uk 

Chums 01525-863924 info@chums.uk.com  
Website www.chums.uk.com 

Youthscape/Level 
Trust 

Jane Malcolm 
07530-006914 www.youthscape/LutonYFCRG 


